
Canton Joint Engineering Council 
2003-2004 Officers & Committees 
  
President 
Brian Werner 
The Timken Company 
PO Box 6930, RES-15 
Canton, Ohio 44706 
330-471-6451 fax 330-471-6614 
brian.werner@timken.com 
Vice President 
Raj Seth (Retired) 
6661 Hythe N W 
Canton, Ohio 44706 
330-837-1419 
raj.seth@timken.com 

The Timken Company (part time) 
PO Box 6929, BON-26 
Canton, Ohio 44706 
330-471-6334 

Treasurer 
Krich Sawamiphakdi 
The Timken Company 
PO Box 6930, RES-07 
Canton, Ohio 44706 
330-471-2137 fax 330-471-282 
krich.sawamiphakdi@timken.com 
Secretary 
Charlie Hammontree 
Hammontree & Associates, LTD. 
5233 Stoneham Road 
North Canton, Ohio 44720 
330-499-8817 fax 330-499-0149 
cfhammontree@hammontree-engineers.com 
Executive Secretary 
Richard Cook, PE, PS (Retired) 
Woodrush Dr NW,  
Canton, OH 44720 
330-499-4488 
rrcook@voyager.net 
Honors and Awards 
Dan Kessler, PE 
The Timken Company 
PO Box 6925, GSP-25 
Canton, Ohio 44706 
330-471-3475 fax 330-471-3774 
dan.kessler@timken.com 
Publicity 
Raj Seth - (See Vice President) 
Web Ad Sales 
Raj Seth - (See Vice President) 
Poster Distribution 
Mike Rehfus, PE, PS 
Stark County Engineer’s Office 
5165 Southway Street, SW 
Canton, Ohio 44706 
330-477-6781 fax 330 477-3926 



mjrehfus@co.stark.oh.us 
Water Balloon Contest 
  
Bridge Building Contest 
Vera Burton/Gary Bresson/Bonnie Zorc 
The Timken Company 
PO Box 6929, GNW-35 
Canton, Ohio 44706 
330-471-6467 fax 330-471-6499 
vera.burton@timken.com 
Mathcounts 
  
Engineer for a Day 
Wendi Damm 
The Timken Company 
PO Box 6929, BON-26 
Canton, Ohio 44706 
330-471-2717 
wendi.damm@timken.com 
E-Week Ticket Sales 
Stephen D. Jones 
Liquid Control Corporation 
8400 Port Jackson Ave N W 
North Canton, Ohio 44720 
330-494-1313 fax 330-494-5383 
jones@liquidcontrol.com 
Stark State College Liaison 
Dr. Peter Kropp 
Stark State College of Technology 
6200 Frank Ave NW 
Canton, Ohio 44720 
330-494-6170x4385 fax 330-494-5280 
pkropp@starkstate.edu 
Stark State College Engineering Representative 
Chandra Jain 
Stark State College of Technology 
6200 Frank Ave NW 
Canton, Ohio 44720 
330-494-6170 
cjain@starkstate.edu 
Education Representative 
  
Engineer’s Week Chairperson 
  
Vocational Services 
  
Inter Society Affairs 
Richard A. LaRocco, PE., P.S. 
4150 Belden Village St. Suite 104 



Canton, Ohio 44718 
330-491-9000 Fax 330-491-9001 
rlarocco@mecompanies.com  
 


